TW
DE
SC
RI
PT
IO
N
AP

consult the factory
Example: L717 TW B9W4 S MP3V 4F RM6
Hybrid Connectors - How to order
L   TW
Contact type:
Termination:
** Signal and Power contacts only
P  = Pin
S  = Socket
Panel mounting options:
PCB mounting options:
Straight PCB  & Solder-cup    Right  Angle PCB  cont.,
BLANK = Solder-cup signal contacts only MCV  = US footprint, coax only (2W2, 3W3,
P3SY  = 20~40Amp power & signal mix   5W5, 8W8)
P2SY  = 10~20Amp power & signal mix EP3SV  = European footprint, 20~40Amp power
CSY  = Coax & signal mix      & signal mix
SY  = Signal only    EP2SV  = European footprint, 10~20Amp power
P3Y  = 20~40Amp power only (2W2, 3W3, 5W5    & signal mix
  8W8)     ESV  = European footprint, signal only
P2Y  = 10~20Amp power only (2W2, 3W3, 5W5 EP3V  = European footprint, 20~40Amp power
  8W8)       only (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8W8)
CY  = Coax only (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8w8) EP2V  = European footprint, 10~20Amp power
     only (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8W8)
Right  Angle PCB  HP3SV  = Mixed footprint, 20~40Amp power &
MP3SV  = US footprint, 20~40Amp power & signal mix   signal mix
MP2SV  = US footprint, 10~20Amp power & signal mix HP2SV  = Mixed footprint, 10~20Amp power &
MCSV  = US footprint, coax & signal mix   signal mix
MSV  = US footprint, signal only HCSV  = Mixed footprint, coax & signal mix
MP3V  = US footprint, 20~40Amp power only (2w2, HSV  = Mixed footprint, signal only
  3W3, 5W5, 8W8) HP3V  = Mixed footprint, 20~40Amp power only
MP2V  = US footprint, 10~20Amp power only (2w2,   (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8W8)
  3W3, 5W5, 8W8) HP2V  = Mixed footprint, 10~20Amp power only
  (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8W8)
HCV  = Mixed footprint, coax only
  (2W2, 3W3, 5W5, 8W8)
Flash**
0.38µm
(15µ")
0.76µm
(30µ")
76 Tinned shell for receptacle
716 Tinned shell + dimples for Pin
connector
77 Tinned shell for receptacle
717 Tinned shell + dimples for Pin
connector
177 Tinned shell for receptacle
777 Tinned shell + dimples for Pin
connector
C
o
n
t
a
c
t
p
l
a
t
i
n
g
Shell size and Configuration:
Straight connector
BLANK = Without standoff and boardlocks
RM53 = M3 threaded standoff with boardlocks
RM54 = 4-40 threaded standoff with boardlocks
RM83 = Removable M3 front screwlocks + RM53
RM84 = Fixed 4-40 front screwlocks + standoff
  and boardlocks (Combo)
Right Angle connector
BLANK = Metal bracket with 3.1mm clear hole